PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7135737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SQUARE, INC.	12/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLOCK, INC.
Street Address:	1455 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 186

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13353229
Application Number:	13799724
Application Number:	13800587
Application Number:	13800610
Application Number:	13800670
Application Number:	13800789
Application Number:	13800920
Application Number:	13829658
Application Number:	13839623
Application Number:	14026187
Application Number:	14041863
Application Number:	14050216
Application Number:	14050233
Application Number:	14050246
Application Number:	14055838
Application Number:	14066991
Application Number:	14105006
Application Number:	14140790
Application Number:	14167931

PATENT REEL: 058823 FRAME: 0357

507088900

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14182655
Application Number:	14209381
Application Number:	14209662
Application Number:	14260241
Application Number:	14271350
Application Number:	14271368
Application Number:	14272367
Application Number:	14273447
Application Number:	14273449
Application Number:	14283504
Application Number:	14283617
Application Number:	14284224
Application Number:	14332169
Application Number:	14444741
Application Number:	14480222
Application Number:	14491958
Application Number:	14491963
Application Number:	14491965
Application Number:	14491967
Application Number:	14522287
Application Number:	14527629
Application Number:	14527639
Application Number:	14540947
Application Number:	14542481
Application Number:	14602486
Application Number:	14614350
Application Number:	14616515
Application Number:	14616520
Application Number:	14618918
Application Number:	14618934
Application Number:	14618947
Application Number:	14622605
Application Number:	14631724
Application Number:	14663209
Application Number:	14675127
Application Number:	14675257
Application Number:	14676678
Application Number:	14696235

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14709250
Application Number:	14728888
Application Number:	14754223
Application Number:	14754283
Application Number:	14754362
Application Number:	14754443
Application Number:	14939994
Application Number:	14947969
Application Number:	14964430
Application Number:	14965112
Application Number:	14985191
Application Number:	14993804
Application Number:	15169260
Application Number:	15196003
Application Number:	15252113
Application Number:	15393685
Application Number:	15421216
Application Number:	15444782
Application Number:	15444796
Application Number:	15444931
Application Number:	15497388
Application Number:	15670305
Application Number:	15673206
Application Number:	15722003
Application Number:	15725591
Application Number:	15798868
Application Number:	15814366
Application Number:	15814378
Application Number:	15855802
Application Number:	15868315
Application Number:	15897105
Application Number:	15897149
Application Number:	15905596
Application Number:	15911221
Application Number:	15935145
Application Number:	15947016
Application Number:	15965788
Application Number:	15965792

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15994882
Application Number:	15995039
Application Number:	16022397
Application Number:	16024140
Application Number:	16024167
Application Number:	16111278
Application Number:	16207688
Application Number:	16251188
Application Number:	16259360
Application Number:	16370843
Application Number:	16370866
Application Number:	16370875
Application Number:	16405873
Application Number:	16405916
Application Number:	16517374
Application Number:	16519066
Application Number:	16526888
Application Number:	16526906
Application Number:	16557622
Application Number:	16563988
Application Number:	16596903
Application Number:	16658198
Application Number:	16676564
Application Number:	16697842
Application Number:	16712856
Application Number:	16740324
Application Number:	16740857
Application Number:	16745263
Application Number:	16745267
Application Number:	16777522
Application Number:	16808860
Application Number:	16825697
Application Number:	16840563
Application Number:	16854936
Application Number:	16906125
Application Number:	16919885
Application Number:	16924106
Application Number:	16935831

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17000650
Application Number:	17035848
Application Number:	17128911
Application Number:	17130101
Application Number:	17138702
Application Number:	17154028
Application Number:	17219576
Application Number:	17240020
Application Number:	17321637
Application Number:	17359237
Application Number:	17407314
Application Number:	17460413
Application Number:	17492931
Application Number:	17497021
Application Number:	17497116
Application Number:	17509156
Application Number:	17515677
Application Number:	17516838
Application Number:	29488588
Application Number:	29645711
Application Number:	29754788
Application Number:	61658828
Application Number:	61660376
Application Number:	61859253
Application Number:	61888968
Application Number:	61938495
Application Number:	61938545
Application Number:	62002996
Application Number:	62002998
Application Number:	62002999
Application Number:	62003000
Application Number:	62039831
Application Number:	62073844
Application Number:	62111087
Application Number:	62865595
Application Number:	62929104
PCT Number:	US2012069897
PCT Number:	US2013045523

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014022825
PCT Number:	US2014046923
PCT Number:	US2014057047
PCT Number:	US2014057050
PCT Number:	US2015015259
PCT Number:	US2015029763
PCT Number:	US2015032030
PCT Number:	US2015040601
PCT Number:	US2015048832
PCT Number:	US2015057876
PCT Number:	US2015058168
PCT Number:	US2015060713
PCT Number:	US2016065003
PCT Number:	US2020026633
PCT Number:	US2020057459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1120

Email: mail@mmiplaw.com, Mduell@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTINGLY & MALUR, PC Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SQR-ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLIN D. BARNITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Colin D. Barnitz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=SQUARE, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=SQUARE, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=SQUARE, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SQUARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SQUARE, INC." TO "BLOCK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204922775

4699855 8100 SR# 20214032216

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 058823 FRAME: 0363

Date: 12-09-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:34 AM 12:09/2021
FILED 10:34 AM 12:09/2021
SR 20214032216 - File Number 4699855

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SQUARE, INC.

Square, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 17, 2009, under the name Seashell, Inc.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted this Certificate of Amendment.
- 4. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Block, Inc."

5. ARTICLE II of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name and address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company."

The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01a.m., Eastern Time on December 10, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 9th day of December, 2021.

SQUARE, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Sivan Whiteley Name: Sivan Whiteley

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Secretary